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STATES GEAR OIL FOR AUTOMETIC MOTORCYCLE 
 

Product Descriptions 
 
 STATES GEAR OIL FOR AUTOMETIC 
MOTORCYCLE is a specially designed for the gear of 
modern automatic 4T motorcycle or also known as 
scooter. It contains a high quality friction modifiers for 
riding  

  

 

 
 
 
 

  

Features 
 

- Contains a special friction modifier, liquid 
molybdenum for high acceleration & speed. 

- Helps protect the engine even at high operating  
temperature. 

- Reduces the internal power loss in the engines. 
- Meets API SG 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 

TYPICAL PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES 
 

STATES GEAR OIL FOR AUTOMETIC MOTORCYCLE 
    

Test METHOD TYPICAL RESULTS 

 
SAE Viscosity Grade 
API Service Classification 
Flash Point (COC) OC 
Pour Point OC 
Viscosity 
   @ 40 OC cSt  
   @ 100 OC cSt  
Viscosity Index 
 

 
SAE J300 
SAE J183 

ASTM D-92 
ASTM D-97 

 
ASTM D-445 
ASTM D-445 
ASTM D-2270 

 

 
10W-40 

SG 
238 
-30 

 
94.73 
13.82 
148 
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